BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED

MONETISATION OF DUGDA (2 MTPA) COAL WASHERY

NOTICE FOR OPENING OF TECHNICAL BID

- 1. Pursuant to the Request for Proposal (RFP) dated 09.12.2024 issued by Bharat Coking Coal Limited (BCCL) for the monetisation of Dugda coal washery. The Technical Bids of the Bidders will be opened on **Monday, February 17, 2025, at 12:00 hours.**
- 2. Bidders may attend the bid opening process in-person. Only 1 (one) representative of each Bidder will be permitted to attend, and the entry is restricted to Bidders only. The venue of the bid opening process shall be:

Bharat Coking Coal Limited,

Level IV Conference Hall, Koyla Bhawan, Dhanbad.

- 3. All the Bidders who will be attending the Technical Bid opening, are advised to submit the copy of authority letter from the Bidder and copy of any one Government issued identity document, at the time of Bid opening.
- 4. <u>Description of Technical Bid Opening Process:</u> The Technical Bid Opening process will be held in two parts: i) Opening of bids submitted online on m-junction Portal and ii) Opening of bid documents submitted offline at the Office of BCCL-
 - Opening of bids submitted online on m-junction Portal will commence at 12:00 hours followed by opening of bid documents submitted offline.

Process for opening of bid documents submitted offline at the Office of BCCL: -

- Envelopes containing offline bids submitted by the Bidders shall be opened in front of the Bidders.
- BCCL shall authorise officials for managing the bid opening process.

- Bidders who will be attending the bid opening process shall bring a Letter of Authorization and copy of the Identity Proof as stated above. The same would be checked by the officials managing the bid opening.
- A checklist of documents received would be prepared.
- Signing on the checklist and bid envelope:
 - Bidders who would be present in-person shall sign.
 - On behalf of the Bidders who are not attending the bid opening, one of the Bidders who are present in-person shall sign.
 - Authorized officials of BCCL shall sign.

(General Manager)

Washery Construction Division, BCCL